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HEALTH BOARD

Instilling Hope * Finding Strength * Embracing Recovery

KBEHAVIORAL

Region VI Behavioral Health Board
Serves Bannock, Power, Caribou, Bear Lake,
Franklin and Oneida counties.

Mission

We help provide increased and sustained support-
ive services to individuals in their journey towards
stability and ongoing maintenance in our communi-
ties.

Vision
An integrated health system accessible to every-
one.

Values

* Instilling Hope

+  Finding Strength

+  Embracing Recovery

Children’s Mental Health Sub Committee
The Children’s Mental Health Sub Committee is
dedicated to advancing awareness, knowledge,
and treatment of behavioral health issues for all
children in Region VI.

Recovery Support Services Sub Committee
Our goal is to create an evidence-based recovery
culture by using community recovery support ser-
vices as an alternative to jail, prison, or residential
treatment. We work collaboratively with community
partners to support individuals in recovery.

Crisis & Immediate Need Contacts

Crisis Text line Text HOME to 741741
Pocatello Crisis Center 208-909-5177
Idaho Falls Crisis Center 208-522-0727
Fort Hall Crisis Intervention Team 208-238-4000
Blackfoot New Leaf 208-782-2995
Psychiatric Unit

Portneuf Medical Center- 208-239-2571
Behavioral Health Unit (Nurses Station)

Idaho Behavioral Health Crisis Line 988

(call or text)

Pocatello Police Crisis 208-234-6129
Intervention Team

Veterans Crisis Line 988 Ext. 1

Domestic Violence
Hotline (Bannock County)

Hope & Recovery Resource Center
Alcoholics Anonymous

Al-Anon

Narcotics Anonymous

Domestic Violence

Bannock County
Medical Services

Health West
Pocatello
Downey

Lava Hot Springs

Portneuf Medical Center
Pocatello Free Clinic

Physicians Immediate Care
Pocatello
Chubbuck

ISU - Student Health (Students Only)
Pocatello Family Medicine

208-251-4357

208-417-1749
208-235-1444
208-232-2692
208-557-9336
208-251-4357

208-232-6260
208-897-5600
208-776-5202

208-239-1000
208-233-6245

208-478-7422
208-237-7911

208-282-2330
208-282-4700



Bannock County (Continued)
Inpatient & Detox Centers

Lifeways (Ontario, OR)

541-889-9167

Moonlight Mountain Recovery Center 208-505-9990
Stewards of Recovery (Idaho Falls, ID) 208-932-4493
Walker Center (Gooding, ID) 1-800-227-0178
Port of Hope- Nampa, ID 208-463-0118
Safe and Sober Housing

Aid for Friends 208-232-0178
Cognitive Restructuring LLC 208-242-3044
Rising Sun (Women Only) 208-898-4668
Transportation

Pocatello Regional Transit 208-234-2287
Salt Lake Express 208-656-8824
Legal

Idaho Legal Aid 208-233-0079
Idaho Volunteer Lawyers 1-800-221-3295
(Pro bono/reduced rates)

Veterans Legal Clinic Contact 208-282-4245
Veteran Services

Bannock Veterans Service Officer 208-282-4245
Idaho State Veterans Home 208-235-7800
Pocatello VA Outpatient Clinic 208-232-6214
Pocatello Vet Center 208-232-0316

VA Benefits Hotline

Supportive Services

1-800-827-1000

Adult Protection 208-233-4032
All Under One Roof 208-251-1661
Family Service Alliance 208-232-0742
Friendship Club 208-232-9565

Hope & Recovery Resource Center

208-417-1749

Supportive Services (continued)
Life Inc.

Reporting Child Abuse or Neglect
Southeastern Idaho Public Health
Southeast Idaho Community Action Agency
(SEICAA) Bannock Office
Faith-Based Recovery Supports
Baptist Church

Blazing Grace

LDS- Recovery Group

Praise Temple of God

River of Life

Rocky Mountain Ministries

The Rock Church

208-232-2747

1-855-552-5437

208-233-9080
208-232-1114

208-232-6305
208-251-4708
208-232-7780
208-241-7939
208-232-3946
208-232-3515
208-233-8400

Substance Abuse/Mental Health Treatment &

Case Management

A New Way Counseling
Children’s Mental Health
Bannock Youth Foundation
Behavioral Treatment Services
Center Counseling

Center for New Directions
Consumer Care

Human Development Center
ISU Psychology Clinic
Joshua D. Smith & Assoc.

J & M Mental Health

Pacific Rim

Portneuf Valley Family Center
Still Waters Counseling

208-233-4634
208-234-7900
208-234-2244
208-234-2600
208-237-1711

208-282-2454
208-234-9361

208-234-7900
208-282-2129
208-233-7693
208-782-3434
208-232-8840
208-233-7832
208-782-0675

Bear Lake County

Bear Lake Community Health Center
Bear Lake Memorial Hospital

LDS- Recovery Group

Trevor Jackson, MD (MAT Treatment)

Southeast Idaho Community Action Agency
(SEICAA) Bear Lake County Office

Caribou County
HealthWorks Family Center
Portneuf Valley Family Center

Southeast Idaho Community Action Agency
(SEICAA) Caribou County Office

Franklin County
Priestly Mental Health
Healthy Care Solutions, LLC.
LDS- Recovery Group

Southeast Idaho Community Action Agency
(SEICAA) Franklin County Office

Fort Hall
Fort Hall Health Services

Power County
Compassionate Care

Power County Family Clinic
Power County Hospital

Power County Guardian Board

Southeast Idaho Community Action Agency
(SEICAA) Power County Office

208-847-2108
208-847-1630
208-847-2151
208-847-1110
208-847-1462

208-547-0047
208-547-4470
208-547-4257

208-852-2370
208-852-0169

1-435-752-5302

208-852-1515

208-238-5400

208-269-1134
208-226-1057
208-226-3200
208-226-7611
208-226-7330

Oneida County

LDS- Recovery Group 1-800-628-0768
Neil J. Redfield Memorial Hospital 208-766-2231
Oneida County Crisis Center 208-766-4412

Monday through Thursday

Ogden Utah Regional Medical Center 801-479-2250
Behavioral Health Services

Medical Detox (not methadone)

For more information on the Region VI Behavioral Health
Board visit:
www.siphidaho.com/comhealth/behavioral-health.php




