



Behavioral Health Besource Guide

Region VI Behavioral Health Board

Serves Bannock, Power, Caribou, Bear Lake, Franklin and Oneida counties.

Mission

We help provide increased and sustained supportive services to individuals in their journey towards stability and ongoing maintenance in our communities.

Vision

An integrated health system accessible to everyone.

Values

- Instilling Hope
- Finding Strength
- Embracing Recovery

Children's Mental Health Sub Committee

The Children's Mental Health Sub Committee is dedicated to advancing awareness, knowledge, and treatment of behavioral health issues for all children in Region VI.

Recovery Support Services Sub Committee

Our goal is to create an evidence-based recovery culture by using community recovery support services as an alternative to jail, prison, or residential treatment. We work collaboratively with community partners to support individuals in recovery.

Crisis & Immediate Need Contacts

Crisis Text line	Text HOME to 741741
Pocatello Crisis Center	208-909-5177
Idaho Falls Crisis Center	208-522-0727
Fort Hall Crisis Intervention Team	208-238-4000
Blackfoot New Leaf Psychiatric Unit	208-782-2995
Portneuf Medical Center- Behavioral Health Unit (Nurses Statio	208-239-2571 on)
Idaho Behavioral Health Crisis Line (call or text)	988
Pocatello Police Crisis Intervention Team	208-234-6129
Veterans Crisis Line	988 Ext. 1
Domestic Violence Hotline (Bannock County)	208-251-4357
Hope & Recovery Resource Center	208-417-1749
Alcoholics Anonymous	208-235-1444
Al-Anon	208-232-2692
Narcotics Anonymous	208-557-9336
Domestic Violence	208-251-4357

Bannock County

Medical Services	
Health West Pocatello	208-232-6260
Downey Lava Hot Springs	208-897-5600 208-776-5202
Portneuf Medical Center	208-239-1000
Pocatello Free Clinic	208-233-6245
Physicians Immediate Care Pocatello Chubbuck	208-478-7422 208-237-7911
ISU – Student Health (Students Only)	208-282-2330
Pocatello Family Medicine	208-282-4700



Instilling Hope • Finding Strength • Embracing Recovery

Bannock County (Continued)

Inpatient & Detox Centers

Lifeways (Ontario, OR)	541-889-9167
Moonlight Mountain Recovery Center	208-505-9990
Stewards of Recovery (Idaho Falls, ID)	208-932-4493
Walker Center (Gooding, ID)	1-800-227-0178
Port of Hope- Nampa, ID	208-463-0118

541-889-9167

208-232-0178

208-242-3044

208-898-4668

208-234-2287

208-656-8824

208-233-0079

1-800-221-3295

208-282-4245

208-282-4245

208-235-7800

208-232-6214

208-232-0316

1-800-827-1000

Safe and Sober Housing

Aid for Friends Cognitive Restructuring LLC Rising Sun (Women Only)

Transportation

Pocatello Regional Transit Salt Lake Express

Legal

Idaho Legal Aid Idaho Volunteer Lawyers (Pro bono/reduced rates) Veterans Legal Clinic Contact

Veteran Services

Bannock Veterans Service Officer Idaho State Veterans Home Pocatello VA Outpatient Clinic Pocatello Vet Center VA Benefits Hotline

Supportive Services

Adult Protection	208-233-4032
All Under One Roof	208-251-1661
Family Service Alliance	208-232-0742
Friendship Club	208-232-9565
Hope & Recovery Resource Center	208-417-1749

Supportive Services (continued)

Life Inc.	208-232-2747
Reporting Child Abuse or Neglect	1-855-552-5437
Southeastern Idaho Public Health	208-233-9080
Southeast Idaho Community Action Agency (SEICAA) Bannock Office	208-232-1114

Faith-Based Recovery Supports

Baptist Church	208-232-6305
Blazing Grace	208-251-4708
LDS- Recovery Group	208-232-7780
Praise Temple of God	208-241-7939
River of Life	208-232-3946
Rocky Mountain Ministries	208-232-3515
The Rock Church	208-233-8400

Substance Abuse/Mental Health Treatment & **Case Management**

A New Way Counseling	208-233-4634
Children's Mental Health	208-234-7900
Bannock Youth Foundation	208-234-2244
Behavioral Treatment Services	208-234-2600
Center Counseling	208-237-1711
Center for New Directions	208-282-2454
Consumer Care	208-234-9361
Human Development Center	208-234-7900
ISU Psychology Clinic	208-282-2129
Joshua D. Smith & Assoc.	208-233-7693
J & M Mental Health	208-782-3434
Pacific Rim	208-232-8840
Portneuf Valley Family Center	208-233-7832
Still Waters Counseling	208-782-0675

Bear Lake County

Bear Lake Community Health Center
Bear Lake Memorial Hospital
LDS- Recovery Group
Trevor Jackson, MD (MAT Treatment)
Southeast Idaho Community Action Agency (SEICAA) Bear Lake County Office

Caribou County

HealthWorks Family Center	208-547-0047
Portneuf Valley Family Center	208-547-4470
Southeast Idaho Community Action Agency (SEICAA) Caribou County Office	208-547-4257

Franklin County

Priestly Mental Health	208-852-2370
Healthy Care Solutions, LLC.	208-852-0169
LDS- Recovery Group	1-435-752-5302
Southeast Idaho Community Action Agency (SEICAA) Franklin County Office	208-852-1515

Fort Hall

Fort Hall Health Services 208-238-5400

Power County

Compassionate Care	208-269-1134
Power County Family Clinic	208-226-1057
Power County Hospital	208-226-3200
Power County Guardian Board	208-226-7611
Southeast Idaho Community Action Agency (SEICAA) Power County Office	208-226-7330

Oneida County

208-847-2108

208-847-1630

208-847-2151

208-847-1110

208-847-1462

LDS- Recovery Group	1-800-628-0768
Neil J. Redfield Memorial Hospital	208-766-2231
Oneida County Crisis Center Monday through Thursday	208-766-4412
Ogden Utah Regional Medical Center Behavioral Health Services Medical Detox (not methadone)	801-479-2250

For more information on the Region VI Behavioral Health Board visit: www.siphidaho.com/comhealth/behavioral-health.php

